Houston Chronicle

Please run the advertisement set out below on December 22, 2023 and bill me IN DUPLICATE at the conclusion of the run, with a copy of the advertisement attached to each bill.

Harris County is requesting offers for the projects listed below. Offer requirements, including item description(s), submission due dates and times, type of pricing, payment method, and
any bonding requirements, may be obtained online at https://purchasing.harriscountytx.gov, or in the Purchasing Agent's office. Return offers to Harris County Purchasing Agent, 1111

NOTICE OF COMPETITIVE BIDS

Fannin, 12th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002, no later than 2:00 p.m. local time in Houston, Texas on specified due dates.

Bids/Proposals Due January 8, 2024

Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job

23/0131
23/0374
23/0379
23/0414
23/0418
23/0427
23/0430
23/0455
23/0456
23/0457
23/0469
23/0470
23/0473
23/0474
23/0478
23/0480
23/0483
23/0484
23/0491
23/0492
23/0494

Video Wall System for the Joint Operating Mobile Command Unit

Ultraviolet-C Disinfecting Lighting System for Jail Facilities

Channel Conveyance Improvements along Horsepen Bayou and Tributaries

Doula Services for ACCESS and Community Health and Wellness Services (CHW)

Supplemental for Removal of Lead Based Paint and Renovations of the Interior and Exterior of Residential Homes
Non-Secure Residential Services

Technical Assistance for Capacity Strengthening

Professional Engineering, Support Services, and Construction Phase Services for Flood Reduction Improvements along Salt Water Ditch
Professional Architectural and/or Engineering Services for West TC Jester Stormwater Detention Basin

Ryan White Program Part A and Minority AIDS Initiative Services

Construction of Modular Buildings for the Channelview Wellness Complex

Modernization of the Green Elevators at Ben Taub Hospital

Professional Architectural and/or Engineering Services to Conduct a Transportation Master Plan

Janitorial Services at Various Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) Locations

Mobile Offices

Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Renovations at the East Harris County Activities Center, Precinct 2
Construction of Sidewalks, Trails and Related Items at Various Locations in the North and South Zones, Precinct 2
Office Furniture for the Office of Communication Education and Engagement and the Refugee Program Offices
Design and Installation of Playground at Gene Green Park, Precinct 1

Ditch Regrading/Reshaping and Related Items at Various Locations, Precinct 3

Uniform Hats and Related Items

Bids/Proposals Due January 22, 2024

Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job

23/0343
23/0448
23/0450
23/0452
23/0454
23/0477
23/0490
23/0497
23/0499
23/0500
23/0501
23/0502
23/0506

P25 Radio Repair Services and Related Items

Accounts Payable (AP) Processing Software

Accessible Child Care Training and Supports

Construction of the Downtown Tunnel Flood Mitigation Lift Station, Precinct 1

Construction of the Restoration of the Caroline Street Tunnel, Precinct 1

Sale, Recovery and Cleanup of “Once Fired” Spent Ammunition Casings, Brass and Assorted Metals

Wastewater Surveillance Equipment

Community Enrollment Outreach for Public Safety-Net Benefits

Parking Garage Demolition and Sitework at Lyndon B. Johnson Hospital (Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting on Tuesday, January 9, 2024)
Construction of New Parking Garage at Lyndon B. Johnson Hospital (Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting on Wednesday, January 10, 2024)
Professional Architectural and/or Engineering Services for Assessment, Design, and Construction Management of Emergency Repairs
Construction of an Administration Suite at Lyndon B. Johnson Hospital (Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference and Site Visit on Tuesday, January 9, 2024)
Drainage Improvements in the Memorial Hills Subdivision (2018), Precinct 1

Bids/Proposals Due January 29, 2024

Job
Job

Dell/eatt

23/0390
23/0439

Full Body Scanner System
Temporary Professional Healthcare Personnel (Dentist, Physicians, Registered Nurse, APP)

Le,

DeWight Dop$fauf, C.P.M., CPPO v

Purchasing Agent
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