Houston, Texas

Please run the advertisement set out below on December 22, 2023 and bill me IN DUPLICATE at the conclusion of the run, with a copy of the advertisement attached to each bill.

NOTICE OF COMPETITIVE BIDS

Harris County is requesting offers for the projects listed below. Offer requirements, including item description(s), submission due dates and times, type of pricing, payment method, and any bonding requirements, may be obtained online at https://purchasing.harriscountytx.gov, or in the Purchasing Agent's office. Return offers to Harris County Purchasing Agent, 1111 Fannin, 12th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002, no later than 2:00 p.m. local time in Houston, Texas on specified due dates.

Bids/Proposals Due January 8, 2024

Bias	Bids/Proposals Due January 8, 2024			
Job	23/0131	Video Wall System for the Joint Operating Mobile Command Unit		
Job	23/0374	Ultraviolet-C Disinfecting Lighting System for Jail Facilities		
Job	23/0379	Channel Conveyance Improvements along Horsepen Bayou and Tributaries		
Job	23/0414	Doula Services for ACCESS and Community Health and Wellness Services (CHW)		
Job	23/0418	Supplemental for Removal of Lead Based Paint and Renovations of the Interior and Exterior of Residential Homes		
Job	23/0427	Non-Secure Residential Services		
Job	23/0430	Technical Assistance for Capacity Strengthening		
Job	23/0455	Professional Engineering, Support Services, and Construction Phase Services for Flood Reduction Improvements along Salt Water Ditch		
Job	23/0456	Professional Architectural and/or Engineering Services for West TC Jester Stormwater Detention Basin		
Job	23/0457	Ryan White Program Part A and Minority AIDS Initiative Services		
Job	23/0469	Construction of Modular Buildings for the Channelview Wellness Complex		
Job	23/0470	Modernization of the Green Elevators at Ben Taub Hospital		
Job	23/0473	Professional Architectural and/or Engineering Services to Conduct a Transportation Master Plan		
Job	23/0474	Janitorial Services at Various Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) Locations		
Job	23/0478	Mobile Offices		
Job	23/0480	Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Renovations at the East Harris County Activities Center, Precinct 2		
Job	23/0483	Construction of Sidewalks, Trails and Related Items at Various Locations in the North and South Zones, Precinct 2		
Job	23/0484	Office Furniture for the Office of Communication Education and Engagement and the Refugee Program Offices		
Job	23/0491	Design and Installation of Playground at Gene Green Park, Precinct 1		

Bids/Proposals Due January 22, 2024

Uniform Hats and Related Items

P25 Radio Repair Services and Related Items

Job 23/0492

Job 23/0494

Job 23/0343

Job	23/0448	Accounts Payable (AP) Processing Software
Job	23/0450	Accessible Child Care Training and Supports
Job	23/0452	Construction of the Downtown Tunnel Flood Mitigation Lift Station, Precinct 1
Job	23/0454	Construction of the Restoration of the Caroline Street Tunnel, Precinct 1
Job	23/0477	Sale, Recovery and Cleanup of "Once Fired" Spent Ammunition Casings, Brass and Assorted Metals
Job	23/0490	Wastewater Surveillance Equipment
Job	23/0497	Community Enrollment Outreach for Public Safety-Net Benefits
Job	23/0499	Parking Garage Demolition and Sitework at Lyndon B. Johnson Hospital (Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting on Tuesday, January 9, 2024)
Job	23/0500	Construction of New Parking Garage at Lyndon B. Johnson Hospital (Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting on Wednesday, January 10, 2024)
Job	23/0501	Professional Architectural and/or Engineering Services for Assessment, Design, and Construction Management of Emergency Repairs
Job	23/0502	Construction of an Administration Suite at Lyndon B. Johnson Hospital (Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference and Site Visit on Tuesday, January 9, 2024)
Job	23/0506	Drainage Improvements in the Memorial Hills Subdivision (2018), Precinct 1

Bids/Proposals Due January 29, 2024

Job 23/0390 Full Body Scanner System

DeWight Dopslauf

Job 23/0439 Temporary Professional Healthcare Personnel (Dentist, Physicians, Registered Nurse, APP)

Ditch Regrading/Reshaping and Related Items at Various Locations, Precinct 3

DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO

Purchasing Agent